

Measure A Implementation: Steering Committee Meeting #11

April 5, 2018 9:30 AM – 12:00 PM

Los Angeles River Center and Gardens | Atrium 570 W. Ave. 26, Los Angeles, CA 90065

- 1. Introduction
- 2. Competitive Grant Scoring Rubrics
- 3. Revised Community Engagement Requirements
- 4. Revised Technical Assistance Program
- 5. RPOSD Community Engagement Update
- 6. Public Comment.

Public comment is welcome on any agenda item. Unless otherwise ordered, individuals will be allowed three minutes to speak and representatives or organization/agencies will be given five minutes up to a total of 15 minutes per meeting. Individuals or organizations will be asked to complete a speaker card prior to addressing the Steering Committee.

Note: A person with a disability may request receipt of an agenda in an alternative format. Auxiliary aids or services, such as to assist members of the community who would like to request a disability-related accommodation in addressing the Steering Committee, are available if requested at least 72 hours before the scheduled meeting. Later requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Please contact the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District at PHONE: (626) 588-5060 FAX: (626) 458-1493 TTY: (800) 855-7100 or send an email to osdinfo@parks.lacounty.gov.

Note: The entire agenda package and any meeting related documentation may be found on http://rposd.lacounty.gov.

Next Steering Committee meeting is on Thursday, April 26, 2018 from 9:30am to noon Los Angeles River Center and Gardens, 570 W. Ave. 26, Los Angeles, CA 90065